



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA(MAT) No. 378 of 2025

JANKI PRASAD SONI **versus** SMT. SHAKUNTALA SONI

Order Sheet

09/12/2025 -Shubham	None for the Appellant. The Appellant is granted 10 days' time to rectify the default. Failing which, the appeal shall stand automatically dismissed without further reference to the Bench. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
-----------------------------------	---