



## HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

**FA(MAT) No. 378 of 2025**

JANKI PRASAD SONI **versus** SMT. SHAKUNTALA SONI

### **Order Sheet**

|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 |
|------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 |
| 07/01/2026 | <p>Mr. C.P. Lahrey, Advocate for the Appellant.</p> <p>Heard on IA No.01 for condonation of delay in filing the appeal.</p> <p>For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed and the delay of 61 days in filing the appeal is condoned.</p> <p>Also heard on admission.</p> <p>Admit.</p> <p>Issue notice to the Respondent.</p> <p>PF and copies within 7 days.</p> <p>Call for the records.</p> <p>The Appellant is granted 6 weeks' time to file proper paper-book in accordance with the Chhattisgarh High Court Rules.</p> <p>List it thereafter.</p> <div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-between; align-items: flex-end; margin-top: 20px;"> <div style="text-align: center;"> <p><b>Sd/-</b></p> <p><b>(Sanjay K. Agrawal)</b></p> <p><b>Judge</b></p> </div> <div style="text-align: center;"> <p><b>Sd/-</b></p> <p><b>(Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal)</b></p> <p><b>Judge</b></p> </div> </div> |